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2018 SOUTHEAST BANKRUPTCY WORKSHOP

A Financial Portrait of a Corporate Entity — Highlights
15—

> Balance Sheet

» Income Statement

> Statement of Cash Flows

» Statement of Owner’s Equity

> Footnotes

Financial Statements: A Portrait of a Company

Financial Statement Measurement Period Purpose

Balance Sheet Point in time Snapshot of financial position

Income Statement Period of time Measures operating performance

Statement of Cash flows Period of time Measures cash inflows and outflows

Statement of Owner’s Equity Both Details changes to equity balances

Footnotes Both Identify major accounting policies / methods & provide
detail regarding balances in financial statements

» The financial statement components are interrelated:

recorded through accruals)
i Statements of cash flow and owner’s equity present information from balance sheet and income statement
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Balance Sheet

(8000') FYE 12/31/01
Assets
Cash $ 34,202
Accounts Receivable, net 157,443
Inventory 113,589
Prepaid Expenses & Other 37,036
Property, Plant & Equipment, net 1,353,651
Deferred Financing Costs, net 25,591
Intangible Assets, net 247,944
Other Assets 18,589
Total Assets s 1983045 IR B
Liabilities
Current Liabilities $ 220,216
Deferred Taxes 17,019
Long-term Obligations 1,037,704
Other Non-Current Liabilities 23,430
Total Liabilities 1,298,369

Assets = Liabilities + Stockholders’ Equity
M‘:rle{:‘::edfir;?cl: " 51,612 A LWAYS |

Common Stock 1416
Paid-in Capital 1,581,606
Retained Eamings (901,957)
Treasury Stock , at Cost (122)
Accum. Other Comprehensive Loss 42,879
Total Stockholders Equity (Deficit) 689,676

Total Liabilities & Stockholders Equity $ 1,988,045 4—

Balance Sheet

(8000's) FYE 12/31/01

Current Assets
Cash $ 34,202

342,270

Property, Plant & Equipment, net 1,53.()51 Accounts Recelvable, net 157’443

Deferred Financing Costs, net 25,591

Intangible Assets, net 247,944 Inventory, net 1 133589

Other Assets —B® Prepaid Expenses & Other 37.036
Total Assets $ 1,988,045 _—

2

Liabilities M

Accounts Payable $ 125,897

Accrued Expenses 90,502

Current Maturity of L-T Obligations 3.817 Can be converted to caSh

220,216 ithi

Deferred Taxes 17,019 within a year.

Long-term Obligations 1,037,704

Other Non-Current Liabilities 23,430
Total Liabilities 1,298,369

Stockholders Equity

Common Stock 1,416
Paid-in Capital 1,581,606
Retained Eamnings (893,346)
Total Stockholders Equity (Deficit) 689,676
Total Liabilities & Stockholders Equity $ 1,988,045
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2018 SOUTHEAST BANKRUPTCY WORKSHOP

Balance Sheet

($000') FYE 12/31/01
Assets Non-Current Assets
Cash $ 34,202 Y 1 621 S9)
L 31,52
Accounts Receivable, net 157,443 PP&E L. $ 1’6 1 70
Inventory 113,589 L Accumulated Depreciation (277,869)
Prepaid Expenses & Other 37,036

PP&E, net

Property, Plant & Equipment, net

Deferred Financing Costs, net Deferred Financmg Costs . net

Intangible Assets, net
Other Assets

Intangible Assets

Total Assets $ 1988045 Less: Amortization
Liabilities Intangible Assets, net
Accounts Payable $ 125,897
Accrued Expenses 90,502 i
Current Maturity of L-T Obligations 3817 Other Assets
220216
Deferred Taxes 17,019
Long-term Obligations 1,037,704
Other Non-Current Liabilities 23,430
Total Liabilities 1,298,369 ExpeCted life and hOIdmg perIOd
Stockholders Equity greater than one year.
Common Stock 1416
Paid-in Capital 1,581,606
Retained Eamings (893.346)
Total Stockholders Equity (Deficit) 689.676
Total Liabilities & Stockholders Equity $ 1,988,045

Balance Sheet

(8000%) FYE 12/31/01
Assets

Cash $ 34,202

Accounts Receivable, net 157,443

Inventory 113,589

Prepaid Expenses & Other 37,036

342,270

Property, Plant & Equipment, net 1,353,651

Deferred Financing Costs, net 25,591

Intangible Assets, net 247,944

Other Assets 18,589
Total Assets S 1988045 Current Liabilities
Liabilities Accounts Payable

Accounts Payable
Accrued Liabilities

Accrued Liabilities

Current Maturity of L-T Obligations

Current Maturity of L-T Obligations

Deferred Taxes 17,019 220,216
Long-term Obligations 1,037,704
Other Non-Current Liabilities 23,430

Total Liabilities 1,298,369

Due for payment within one year.

Stockholders Equity

Common Stock 1,416
Paid-in Capital 1,581,606
Retained Earnings 893,346
Total Stockholders Equity (Deficit) 689,676
Total Liabilities & Stockholders Equity $ 1,988,045
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Balance Sheet

(8000') FYE 12/31/01
Assets
Cash $ 34,202
Accounts Receivable, net 157,443
Inventory 113,589
Prepaid Expenses & Other 37,036
342,270
Property, Plant & Equipment, net 1,353,651
Deferred Financing Costs, net 25,591
Intangible Assets, net 247,944
Other Assets 18,589
Total Assets 1,9¢
Liabilities
Accounts Payable $ 125,897
Accrued Expenses 90,502 Non-Current Liabilities
Current Maturity of L-T Obligations 3817 ~
T 20206 Deferred Taxes 17,019
Long Term Obligations 1,037,704
Other Non-Current Liabilites 23,430
Total Liabilities 1298369 $ 1,078,153
Stockholders Equity
Common Stock 1416 Not due / maturing within one year.
Paid-in Capital 1,581,606
Retained Earnings 893,346
Total Stockholders Equity (Deficit) 689,676
Total Liabilities & Stockholders Equity $ 1,988,045
(8000%) FYE 12/31/01
Assets
Cash $ 34,202
Accounts Receivable, net 157,443
Inventory 113,589
Prepaid Expenses & Other 37,036
342,270
Property, Plant & Equipment, net 1,353,651
Deferred Financing Costs, net 25,591
Intangible Assets, net 247,944
Other Assets 18,589
Total Assets _§ 1983045
Liabilities
Accounts Payable 125,807 Records the book value
Accrued Expenses 90,502 wher hi in h m n
Current Maturity of L-T Obligations 3817 ownership the co pany.
220216 .
Deferred Taxes 17,019 Stockholders Equity
Long-term Obligations 1,037.704 Common Stock 1,416
Other Non-Current Liabilities 23,430 . . - .
Pe pital 1,581,606
Total Liabilities 1,298,369

Retained Earnings
Stockholders Equity
Common Stock
Paid-in Capital

Retained Eamnings

Total Stockholders Equity (Deficit)

ockholders Equity (Deficit)

Total Liabilities & Stockholders Equity $ 1,988,045

R Fl- e M
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2018 SOUTHEAST BANKRUPTCY WORKSHOP

Income Statement

(8000's)

FYE 12/31/01

$ 1,706,536
1,042,886
Gross Margin 663,650
Operating Expenses
Selling, General & Administrative 96,838
Depreciation 79,718
Amortization 46,574
Impairment Charges 281,374
504,504
Operating Income (Loss) 159,146
Other Expenses
Interest Expense 97,174
Amortization of Deferred Financing Costs 4,013
Other Expense, net 879
Income Tax Expense 24,789
126,855
Net Income (Loss) $ 32,291
Income Statement
($000's)
FYE 12/31/01
Net Sales $ 1,706,536
Cost of Sales 1,042,886
Gross Margin 663,650

ating Expenses
ral & Administrative

Impairment Charges

Operating Income (Loss)

Other Expenses
Interest Expense

Amortization of Deferred Financing Costs

Other Expense, net
Income Tax Expense

Net Income (Loss)

$

504,504

159,146

97,174

4,013
879

24,789

126,855

32,291
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Income Statement

($000's)

FYE 12/31/01
Net Sales $ 1,706,536
Cost of Sales 1,042,886
Gross Margin 663,650

Operating Expenses
Selling, General & Administrative 96,838
Depreciation 79,718
Amortization 46,574
Impairment Charges 281,374
504,504

ncome 159,146

Other Expenses
Interest Expense 97,174
Amortization of Deferred Financing Costs 4,013
Other Expense, net 879
Income Tax Expense 24,789
126,855
Net Income (Loss) $ 32i291

Income Statement

(8000's)

FYE 12/31/01
Net Sales $ 1,706,536
Cost of Sales 1,042,886
Gross Margin 663,650

Operating Expenses
Selling, General & Administrative 96,838
Depreciation 79,718
Amortization 46,574
Impairment Charges 281,374
504,504
Operating Income (Loss) 159,146

Xpenses

Amortization of Deferred Financing Costs

Other Expense, net
Income Tax Expense

Net Income (Loss) $ 32,291
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Calculation of EBITDA

(8000's)
% of Sales
Eamings =
Net Income $ 32,291 1.9%
Before:
Interest 97,174
Taxes 24,789
Depreciation 79,718
Amortization 50,587
252,268
EBITDA Before Adjustments for Non-Recurring Items | 284559 | | 16.7%|
Add: Non-Recurring Expenses
Impairment Charges 281,374
281,374
EBITDA (Normalized) [s  s65933] [ 33.2%|

Statement of Cash Flows

FYE 12/31/01
Cash Flows from Operating Activities
Net Income (Loss) $ 32,291
Changes in Assets & Liabilities
Accounts Receivable 141,990
Inventories 98,386
Prepaid Expenses & Other 31,733
Accounts Payable & Accrued Liabilities (189,770)
Depreciation & Amortization. Expense 126,292
Impairment 270,933
Other 11,276
Net Cash Provided by Operations Activities 523,131
Cash Flows from Investing Activities
Acquisitions (10,564)
Capital Expenditures (554,001
Net Cash Used in Investing Activities (564,565)
Cash Flows from Financing Activities
Proceeds from Issuance of L-T Obligations 289,250
Borrowing Under Senior Secured Notes 100,000
Net Repayments (351,614)
Financing Fees and Other 6,533
Net Cash Provided by Financing Activities 31,103
Effect of Exchange Rate on Cash & Equivalents (1,143)
Change in Cash During Year (11,474)
Beginning Cash Balance 45,676
Ending Cash Balance 34.202
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Statement of Cash Flows Converts Net Income to Net Cash
Generated or Used
e
» Net Income (Loss) DOES NOT EQUAL cash in the bank, lost, or made
» Cash vs. Non-Cash Items

EXAMPLE:
Accounts Receivable, Beginning Balance $ 1,000 Impact on Financial Statements:
Less: Cash Collections 50) CASH $ 50
NON CASH ASSETS $ (50)
Accounts Receivable, Ending Balance $ 950 INCOME $ 0
i Other items impact Net Income, but not the Cash Balance
EXAMPLE:
Property Plant and Equipment, net (Beginning Balance) $ 2,000 Impact on Financial Statements:
Less: Depreciation Expense 100 CASH $ -
NON CASH ASSETS $  (100)
Property Plant and Equipment, net (Ending Balance) $ 1,900 INCOME $ _ (100)

Statement of Cash Flows

FYE 12/31/01
Cash Flows from Operating Activities
Net Income (Loss)

Sa—— g Cash Flow from Operating Activities — inflows /

Prepaid Expen Other - ; outflows from income / loss; changes in working

capital; adjustments for non-cash items.
Impairment
Other
Net Cash Provided by Operations Activitics

Cash produced / consumed

Cash Flows from Investing Activities

Acqisitions (10564 by core activities.
Capital Expenditures 554,001
Net Cash Used in Investing Activities (564,565)

Cash Flows from Financing Activities

Proceeds from Issuance of L-T Obligations 289,250
Borrowing Under Senior Secured Notes 100,000
Net Repayments (351,614)
Financing Fees and Other 6,533
Net Cash Provided by Financing Activities 31,103
Effect of Exchange Rate on Cash & Equivalents (1,143)
Change in Cash During Year (11,474)
Beginning Cash Balance 45,676
Ending Cash Balance S 34.202
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2018 SOUTHEAST BANKRUPTCY WORKSHOP

Statement of Cash Flows

FYE 12/31/01
Cash Flows from Operating Activities
Net Income (Loss) $ 32,291
Changes in Assets & Liabilities
Accounts Receivable 141,990
Inventories 98,386
Prepaid Expenses & Other 31,733
Accounts Payable & Accrued Liabilities (187,562)
Income Tax Payable (2,208)
Depreciation & Amortization. Expense 126,292
Impairment 270,933
Other 11,276
Net Cash Provided by Operations Activities 523,131

Cash Flows from Investing Activities
Acquisitions

Cash Flow from Investing Activities — outflows

ital Expenditures 00 from investing in assets (e.g., buildings)
ash Used in Investing Activities

and inflows from selling assets.

Cash Flows from Financing Activities

Proceeds from Issuance of L-T Obligations 289,250 H H
Borrowing Under Senior Secured Notes 100,000 CaSh prOduced I consumed by InveStIng
Net Repayments 351614 in the company’s operations.
Financing Fees and Other 6,533

Net Cash Provided by Financing Activities 31,103

Effect of Exchange Rate on Cash & Equivalents (1,143)

Change in Cash During Year (11,474)

Beginning Cash Balance 45,676

Ending Cash Balance S 34202

Statement of Cash Flows

FYE 12/31/01
Cash Flows from Operating Activities
Net Income (Loss) $ 32,291
Changes in Assets & Liabilities
Accounts Receivable 141,990
Inventories 98,386
Prepaid Expenses & Other 31,733
Accounts Payable & Accrued Liabilities (187,562)
Income Tax Payable (2,208)
Depreciation & Amortization. Expense 126,292
Impairment 270,933
Other 11,276
Net Cash Provided by Operations Activities 523,131
Cash Flows from Investing Activities
equitions (10564 Cash produced / consumed by changes
. . y .
Capital Expenditures 554,001 to the company’s capital structure.
Net Cash Used in Investing Activities (564,565)
29250 Cash Flow from Financing Activities —inflows
100,000 from borrowings and investmen the
(351,614) - 9
1 s () G company and outflows from paying debt,
Net Cash Provided by Financing Activities 31,103 ret’urning Capital / distribuﬁng profits.
Effect of Exchange Rate on Cash & Equivalents (1,143)
Change in Cash During Year (11,474)
Beginning Cash Balance 45,676

Ending Cash Balance $ 34,202

524



AMERICAN BANKRUPTCY INSTITUTE

Statement of Cash Flows

FYE 12/31/01
Cash Flows from Operating Activities
Net Income (Loss) S 32,291
Changes in Assets & Liabilities
Accounts Receivable 141,990
Inventories 98,386
Prepaid Expenses & Other 31,733
Accounts Payable & Accrued Liabilities (187,562)
Income Tax Payable (2,208)
Depreciation & Amortization. Expense 126,292
Impairment 270,933
Other 11,276
Net Cash Provided by Operations Activities 523,131
Cash Flows from Investing Activities
Acquisitions (10,564)
Capital Expenditures 554,001
Net Cash Used in Investing Activities (564,565)
Cash Flows from Financing Activities
Proceeds from Issuance of L-T Obligations 289,250
Borrowing Under Senior Secured Notes 100,000
Net Repayments (351,614)
Financing Fees and Other 6,533)
Net Cash Provided by Financing Activities 31,103
Effect of Exchange Rate on Cash & Equivalents (1,143)

Change in Cash During Year

Beginning Balance
Ending Cash Balance

Cash Balances — Proves cashflow statement

“works” — rolls forward beginning to ending

cash.

Ratio Analysis
FYE 12/31/01
1) Liquidity
Current Ratio Current Assets / Current Liabilities 1.55
Quick Ratio (Current Assets - Inventory) / Current Liabilities 1.04
Days Cash on Hand Cash / ((Annual Operating Expenses + Interest) / 365) 20.87
2)  Asset Management
Receivables Turnover Net Sales / Avg. Accounts Receivable 1.78
Days Sales Outstanding 365/ Receivables Tumover 205
Inventory Turnover Cost of Goods Sold / Avg. Inventory 1.54
Days in Inventory 365/ Inventory Turnover 237
3) Leverage
Debt to EBITDA Total Debt / EBITDA 6.50
Debt to Equity Total Debt / Total Equity 1.88
4) Profitability / Efficiency
EBITDA Margin EBITDA / Total Revenue 332%
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2018 SOUTHEAST BANKRUPTCY WORKSHOP

Footnotes to Financial Statements

» Required by GAAP (FASB) or regulatory authorities (SEC)
» Integral to the financial statements and provide data such as:
i Business segment detail
i Financial position(s) of retirement plan(s)
i Details of off-balance sheet obligations
i Details of tax accounts
> Serve two purposes:
i Identify major accounting policies and methods.
= Revenue Recognition
= Inventory Method (FIFO, LIFO)
= Depreciation Method(s)
i Provide additional information.
= Pending lawsuits, litigation and investigations
m  Stock options awarded to executives
> Not sales literature. Unbiased statement of clarification

I_’art 2:
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Balance Sheet vs. Operational Restructuring

» Balance Sheet

i To much debt
» Operational

i Poorly performing parts of the business
» Liquidation

i Sellingitall

Creditor Classes and What They Look at

|
> Secured Lenders — Senior & Junior
i Balance Sheet speaks to value of collateral

i Cash Flow Statement speaks to ability to service debt

i EBITDA speaks to valuation

527
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Creditor Classes — Post Filing

> Unsecured Creditors Numbers that matter
i Variety of creditors i Balance sheet —Do assets exceed secured liabilities
= Unsecured debt i Cash flow —Is the company operationally viable
= Vendors i EBIDTA - Drives valuation and recovery
— Current
— Former

= Benefit funds
— Defined benefit pension plans
> Single-employer

> Multi-employer - union contract/employee cost/industry standards
= OPEB
= Employees - WARN Act Claims -first $12,850 per person have priority
= Utilities — Upfront orders to get protection
= Executory Contracts
= Leases

Creditor Classes — Post Filing

» Equity Holders

i Valuation
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Recap: Numbers People Care About

> Assets
i In the collateral package
i Outside the collateral package
» Unsecured Liabilities — aka unsecured claim pool
» Cash Flow from Operations
i Past liabilities
i Future investments
> Leverage Ratios and Profitability

i Valuation matters

Part 3:
Are Fir_lancial Statements

wlportant in a Bankruptcy Case? __
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2018 SOUTHEAST BANKRUPTCY WORKSHOP

Are Financial Statements Important in a Bankruptcy Case?

» Purpose of bankruptcy — How do financial issues come into play?
i Reorganization
= Cash flow analysis
= Valuation of enterprise
i Liquidation
= No ongoing operation
= Balance sheet focused

= Maximize value of the assets through sale or litigation

Bankruptcy General

» Schedule and SOFAs
i@ Common disclosures made in every case
= Schedules
u  Assets
— Secured debt
» Amount of debt
» Disclosure of collateral
> Estimate of value
— Unsecured liabilities
> Balance sheet liabilities
> Off balance sheet
* Guarantee

* Tortclaims
. C 11

Inventory contracts and leases
Exempt assets



AMERICAN BANKRUPTCY INSTITUTE

Statement of Financial Affairs

» Disclosure of revenue
» Disclosure of payments to creditors
» Disclosure of payments to bankruptcy adversary
» Disclosure of books and records
» Disclosure of key people
i Officers
i Directors

i Accountants

Reorganization

» Cash collateral
i Frequently secured lenders have a lien on the debtor’s cash (i.e., cash collateral)
= Proceeds from sale of inventory
= Proceeds from collection of accounts receivable or notes
m Proceeds from sale of other assets

i The Bankruptcy Code prohibits a debtor from using cash collateral absent either the consent
of the secured lender or without an order of court

i A significant negotiation pointis the cash collateral budget
= Standard budget is 13 weeks
= Compare budget to actual results

i An example is a hotel case

531
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Reorganization

» DIP Financing

i 1t is not uncommon for cash collateral to not provide sufficient liquidity for debtor to operate

possession financing

i One of the critical negotiation is the DIP budget
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Another example is an oil & gas producer’s case
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Reorganization

» Monthly operating reports

i On a monthly basis, a debtor is required to submit reports to the United States Trustee and
creditors about its post-petition operations

= Typically due on the 20th of the month.
i The reports include financial statements

= Balance sheet

= Income statement

m Cash flow statement
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Reorganization

» Confirmation process

= Used to evaluate feasibility of plan under Sec. 1129(a)(11)
i Liquidation analysis

= Used to evaluate whether the plan results in a higher recovery for creditors than would be received
in a Chapter 7 (i.e., best interests of creditor’s test) (See Sec. 1129(a)(7))
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Example of projections for hotel case
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I - 05/03/16  Entered 05/03/16 02:40:46  Main Document
Pg G1 of 266

flow effocts of the aforementioned items and the extimated effect of the Plan of the cash imterent

costs of the Debtors.

tion with the

and

The Projections should be read in

forth i in |hls Dlsclown Stasemnent, the Plan, and the Plan suwl«mm _in their entirety, lnd the hlmal

PROJECTED INCOME STATEMENT

(including the notes and schadules thereto)

00 | “rore ] rvse | rvie |
Net Sales $720,149 s $761,116
Cont of Sales g Occupancy Costs (3495, 381) (3302,371) (3521,9C9)

Grows Profit $224 763 $228.908 $239,206
Direct Steve Exponses ($159.842) (5460,157) (3178,629)
General and Administrative Expenses {353,050) (337.744) (334,501)
Store Opening Costs .00 32900 0
Deprecistion and Amonization ($32.207) ($35.80) ($37.278)

Profit/ (Loss) from Op (523,347) $16,756) ($11,202)

Adiysted EBITDA Reconciliation

Prost / (Loss fom Operatons) (823,347) (516,756) (811,202
Depreciaton and Amotgation 02,207 335,002 7,278
NOO-Operating Expenses e 32.400 $2.400
Steve Oponing Costs $3,010 $2,960 0

Adjusted EBITDA 325,482 $24,408 20478

I o 0s03/16 Entored 0/03/16 02:40:46  Main Document

Pg 62 of 286

FROJECTED BALANCE SHEET

30005
Assots
Curront Assets
Cash and Cash Equnalents $30.491 14887 27188
Accounts Recohabie et $3,068 $3,053 83,138
Merchand se hvantones $30 68 $28 408 $27.18%
Expenses and Otner Cument Assets 143 $6,112 36,279
Total Curront Amets o 52,546 $64,384
Propesty snd Equpment, Net $117.873 $111,005 380,128
Reorganszed Vakue in Excess of Net Asset Value 68,70 $68.701 68,701
Franatie Assets, Net s2rozz sar.02z S2rozz
Other Assets $11,10% $11,105 $11,108
Total Assets o Xizl 323139
Liabilitios and Shareholders Equity
Current Lialslities
Accounts Payabie s $24.021 $24 841
Accrued Expenses and Other szzon 321059 322423
Total Curront Liabilities £46,262 £46,880 847,084
Borowings 3142 M0 $147,008 $151.%e7
Cener Long Term Liabilities 7700 $80,187 $81.208
Total Liabitities s208.522 273,073 $200,1%¢
Reorganzed Shareholder's Equity 528 500 ($2.684) ($28,857)
~Yotal Liabilities and Sharoholders 028 £15) 261
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Example of liquidation analysis in a hotel case
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Liquidation Analysis
November 7, 2017

Unaudited

%

Book Value  Adjustment

UNSECURED CLAIMS
UNSECURED DEBT
DUE TO/FROM
DUE TO/FROM
DUE TO/FROM
DUE TO/FROM
DUE TO/FROM
DUE TO/FROM
TOTAL UNSECURED CLAIMS '/

EXCESS (DEFICIT) ON UNSECURED CLAIMS

NOTES:

o
Liquidation %
Value Recovery
103,828
103,828 0.0%

[1] Projected receipts/disbursements from November 2017 through April 2018, assuming a six-month sale process.
Operating Receipts are shown in the financial projections as Total Income. Operating Disbursements are shown as
Total Cost of Goods Sold plus Total Operating Expenses, excluding Restructuring Costs and Property Tax payments

(which are shown separately in this exhibit)
[2) PPE is based on a 2.75x multiple of estimated annual revenue,

[3] Unaudited book values on assets are per Debter's MOR, dated 9/30/17, unless otherwlse noted

[4] Assumes a fee of 3% of total sources of funds
5] Assumes a selling cost of 4% of PPE

[6] Amounts per Debtor's MOR, dated 9/30/17. Unsecured Debt is not necessarily inclusive of all scheduled o filed claims,

[7] Prepetition taxes due, per Debtor's MOR, dated 9/30/17, plus estimated 2017 property taxes due in January 2018
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Avoidance Actions

> Threshold issue is solvency at time of transfer
i Balance sheet test
i Cash flow test

> Preference

i Transfer of debtor’s property to or for the benefit of a creditor on account of an antecedent
debt

& Made 90 days prior to filing of case (1 year with regards to an insider)
i Made while the debtor was insolvent

i Enables creditors to recover more as a result of the transfer then the creditor could have
received in a Chapter 7

» Fraudulent transfers
i Transfer made by a debtor
i& When debtor is insolvent
& Made in exchange for less than the reasonably equivalent value

Avoidance Action

» Solvency is a threshold question
i Balance sheet analysis
i Assets
= Start at balance sheet
= Adjustments for illiquid assets such as good will
= Adjustment to fair market value
= Add “off balance sheet” assets such as litigation claims
i Liabilities
= Start with balance sheet
= Adjust for off balance sheet liabilities
= Fair market value of lease liabilities
m Litigation claims

= Guarantees
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Case Study — Hotel Syndication

Minceity Member
LLCe

Syndicate LLC

> Small syndicator

Mizoaty Member

> Three hotels, each owned in special purpose entity e .
> Each hotel has separate minority owner o B —
a9 l - et l Mﬂ!.m 1%
» Each property has a separate lender o N [ e
s
Hod LLC»1 Hod LLC #2 Hoted LLC#3
Holdco

Consolidated Financial Statements

Cash 30,000 Secured Debt 12,400,000
Hotels 10,000,000 Equity (870,000)
FF&E 1,500,000 Total Debt & Equity 11,530,000
Total Assets 11,530,000
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Balance Sheets

> Hotel LLC #1

Assets Liabilities & Equity

Cash 10,000 Secured debt 4,400,000
Hotel 5,000,000 Trade debt 0
FF&E 500,000 Equity 1,610,000
Inter-company 100,000 Total Liabilities and Equity 5,610,000
Total Assets 5,610,000

Balance Sheets

» Hotel LLC #2

Assets Liabilities & Equity

Cash 10,000 Secured debt 4,000,000
Hotel 3,000,000 Trade debt Current
FF&E 500,000 Equity (390,000)
Inter-company 100,000 Total Liabilities and Equity 3,610,000
Total Assets 3,610,000
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» Hotel LLC #3

Assets
Cash
Hotel
FF&E

Total Assets

Issues to Consider

10,000
2,000,000
500,000

2,510,000

Liabilities & Equity
Secured debt

Trade debt

Intercompany

Equity

Total Liabilities and Equity

4,000,000
Current
200,000

(1,690,000)

2,510,000
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Accounting in the

Who about them,
(and Wi d Care, t00)
Gregory G. Hesse Suzanne Kelly Heather G. Williams
AimiAE R, KGSR> protivitr
Al ' ' Incepercert Rak (oensling '





